8.

9.

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Reading of Journal

. Introduction of Bills

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2013

MORNING HOUR

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

. Introduction of Resolutions

Senate Bills on First Reading

Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HCR 53
HB 89
HB 172
HB 177
HB 220
HB 241
HB 273
HB 298
HB 355
HB 356
HB 375

EDUC-FAV-R
H&G-FAV-L&C

H&W-W/ AMD-R
H&G-FAV-L&C
H&W-FAV-L&C

H&W-W/ AMD, R-TO H&G
EDUC-FAV-L&C
H&W-FAV-L&C
H&W-SUB-R

H&W-FAV-R

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

390
391
525
540
557
582
628
635
650

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/15/2013

Local & Consent

HB

Regular
HB

147,

125,

159, 186, 334, 373, 491

171, 190, 192, 216, 380

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2013

Local & Consent

HB

Regular

HB
HB

69,

386,
238

274, 388, 526

396, 419, 486, 578, 588
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H&W-FAV-L&C
H&W-W/ AMD-R
H&W-W/ AMD-R
EDUC-FAV-R
H&W-W/ AMD-R
H&W-FAV-L&C
H&G-FAV-L&C
EDUC-FAV-L&C
EDUC-FAV-R



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2013

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-L&C - [6 items]

1. HB147

2. HB159

3. HB186

4. HB334

5. HB373

6. HB491

HUVAL

T.LANDRY

H.BURNS

ORTEGO

FRANKLIN

PYLANT

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
"I'm Cajun" prestige license plate

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsa
prestige license plate for the March of Dimes

TRANSPORTATION Providesfor aroute
designation change for the transportation of
hazardous materials

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates a
special license plate for Louisiana Cultural
Economy Foundation

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
Free and Accepted Mason prestige plate

TRANSPORTATION Permits the secretary of
the Department of Transportation and
Development to issue permits to vehicles hauling
hay during times of disaster

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [6 items]

1. HB125

2. HB171

3. HB190

4. HB192

5. HB216

6. HB380

SHADOIN

CHANEY

SCHEXNAYDER

EDWARDS

SHADOIN

LAMBERT

SUCCESSI ONS Provides with respect to usufruct
of asurviving spouse

HIGHWAY S Designates portions of certain state
highways

PRIVILEGES/LIENS Providesrelative to the
Private Works Act

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Providesfor the
continuous revision of the Code of Civil Procedure

MALPRACTICE/MEDICAL Provides relative
to the ability of the Patient's Compensation Fund
Oversight Board to invest certain funds

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Provides
relative to the disgualification of commercial
motor vehicle drivers



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2013

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-L&C - [4 items]

1.

2.

3.

4.

HB69

HB274

HB388

HB526

BROSSETT

TALBOT

ABRAMSON

ROBIDEAUX

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Provides relative to
the inspection of assessment lists and the
notification and review of property tax
assessments by the board of review in Orleans
Parish

TAX EXEMPTIONSHOMESTEAD Provides
for the time period in which a homestead
exemption may be claimed under certain
circumstances

ASSESSORS Provides relative to the inspection
of assessment lists and the notification and review
of property tax assessments by the board of review
in Orleans Parish

CAPITAL OUTLAY Requiresthe Joint

L egidative Committee on Capital Outlay to
approve line of credit recommendations for
nonstate entity projects

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [7 itemg]

1.

HB386

HB396

HB419

HB486

HB578
HB588

HB238

LEOPOLD

T.LANDRY

JOHNSON

REYNOLDS

N.LANDRY
ABRAMSON

PWILLIAMS

TRANSPORTATION Providesrelative to
sponsorship of signs on certain state assets

TRANSPORTATION Providesrelative to traffic
signals

BRIDGES/FERRIES Names a bridge located on
U.S. 190 in Pointe Coupee Parish asthe "Nickie
Gene Voinche Memorial Bridge'

HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of Interstate 20
in honor of Sergeant Joshua Tomlinson

ADOPTION Provides for intercountry adoptions

PRESCRIPTION Providesrelative to extending
liberative prescriptive periods

TAX Provides relative to the telecommunications
tax for the deaf



DATE: Apr 11, 2013
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 3:44 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1
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REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2013

TODAYS DATE: Apr 11, 2013
TIME: 3:44 PM

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

5
1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB89

HB172
HB177
HB220
HB241
HB273
HB298
HB355
HB356
HB375
HB390
HB391
HB525
HB540
HB557
HB582
HB628
HB635
HB650

Hoffmann
Dove
Leger
Havard
Willmott
Lorusso
Chaney
LeBas
LeBas
Hoffmann
LeBas
LeBas
Harris
Jones, Sam
Willmott
Simon
Barras
Williams, P
Carter

EDUC-FAV-R
H&G-FAV-L&C
H&W-W/ AMD-R
H&G-FAV-L&C
H&W-FAV-L&C
H&W-W/ AMD, R-TO H&G
EDUC-FAV-L&C
H&W-FAV-L&C
H&W-SUB-R
H&W-FAV-R
H&W-FAV-L&C
H&W-W/ AMD-R
H&W-W/ AMD-R
EDUC-FAV-R
H&W-W/ AMD-R
H&W-FAV-L&C
H&G-FAV-L&C
EDUC-FAV-L&C
EDUC-FAV-R



